

**BABITA DOGRA AND OTHERS Versus STATE OF HP
AND ANOTHER**

CWP-7802 of 2023
a/w CWP No.8102 & 8103 of 2023

25.03.2025 Present : Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondents-State.

Mr. Jagmohan Sharma, Advocate, for proposed
respondent No.3 in CWP No.8102 of 2023.

CMP-18950 of 2024 in CWP-8102 of 2023

Purposed respondent No.3 stands served.

Learned counsel appearing for proposed respondent prays
for two weeks' time to file reply to the application. Be filed
before next date of hearing.

CWP-8102 of 2023

Notice issued to respondent Nos.4 & 5 are still
awaited. Fresh notice be issued to the said respondents,
returnable for 10.04.2025. As prayed for, the petitioner
shall also be at liberty to serve the said respondents by
way of **dasti**. Steps for service be taken within two days.

List on **10.04.2025**. Interim to continue till
next date of hearing.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

25th, March, 2025
(Pardeep)