

**BABITA DOGRA AND OTHERS Versus STATE OF HP
AND ANOTHER**

CWP-7802 of 2023
a/w CWP Nos.8102 & 8103 of 2023

03.09.2025 Present : Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Respondent No.4 in CWP No.8102 of 2023 *ex parte*.

CWP-7802 of 2023

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner submits that rejoinder is not intended to be filed.

CMP-18950 of 2024 in CWP-8102 of 2023

Notice of this application has already been issued. Proposed respondents No.3 to 5 already stand served. The application for impleadment is allowed and the proposed respondents are impleaded as respondents No.3 to 5.

CWP-8102 of 2023

Reply has not been filed by respondents No.3 & 5. Final opportunity of two weeks is granted to these respondents to file reply.

Interim order to continue till the next date.

CWP-8103 of 2023

No reply has been filed to the writ petition till date. At the request of learned Additional Advocate General,

final opportunity of two weeks is granted for the purpose.

List these matters on 07.10.2025.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

3rd September, 2025
(Pardeep)