

Babita Doogra and Ors Vs. State of HP and Anr and connected matters.

**CWP No. 7802 of 2023 a/w
CWP Nos. 8102 and 8103 of 2023**

07.10.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate for the petitioner(s) in all the matters.

Mr. L.N.Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents –State in all the matters.

Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.3 in CWP No.8102 of 2023.

Respondent No.4 in CWP No.8102 of 2023 ex-parte.

CWP No.7802 of 2023

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment.

CWP No.8102 of 2023

2. Learned Additional Advocate General seeks a week's time to have instructions in the matter. By way of indulgence, it is ordered that reply, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

Interim order to continue.

Amended memo of parties be also filed by the next date of hearing.

CWP No.8103 of 2023

3. Despite grant of final opportunity, reply has not been filed by the respondents. By way of indulgence, reply be now filed before the next date of hearing.

CWP Nos.7802, 8102 and 8103 of 2023

List all these matters on **16.10.2025**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

October 07, 2025
(*R.Atal*)