

**Babita Dogra and others versus State of H.P and
another a/w connected matters**

**CWP No.7802/2023 a/w CWP
Nos. 8102 and 8103/2023**

16.10.2025

Present: Mr. Rajat Thakur, Proxy counsel for the
petitioner(s) in all the matters.

Mr.L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General
and Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate
General for respondents-State in all the matters.

Mr. Jagmohan Sharma, Proxy counsel for
respondent No.3 in CWP No.8102 of 2023.

Respondent No.4 in CWP No.8102/2023 ex parte.

At the request of learned Proxy counsel, who has
pleaded no instructions, list after four weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

October 16, 2025
(yogesh)