

**Babita Dogra and others versus State of H.P and
another a/w connected matters**

**CWP No. 7802/2023 a/w CWP
Nos. 8102 and 8103/2023**

12.11.2025

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate for the petitioner(s) in all the matters.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents-State in all the matters.

Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.3 in CWP No. 8102/2023.

Respondent No.4 in CWP No. 8102 of 2023 ex parte.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that an application has been moved for impleadment of necessary parties.

Let application be placed on record. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

November 12, 2025
(yogesh)